1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list 2. INAME and address of receiving party(i

René Laulhe

numerically)

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

() Yes (X) No

Name: KSB S.A. Internal Address:

Street Address: 4 Allée des Barbanniers

City: Gennevilliers Cedex State: France ZIP: 92635

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

() Yes (X) No

3. Nature of conveyance:

- (X) Assignment
- () Merger
- () Security Agreement
- () Change of Name
- () Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) January 25, 1998

- 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
 - () Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):
 - (X) Patent Application No.: 09/011,542 Filing Date: January 16, 1998
 - () Patent No.: Issue Date:

Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No

 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Michael L. Fuller

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995
Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor

Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive

City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660

Attorney's Docket No.: FLEC7.001APC

. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$-

\$40

(X) Enclosed

 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment

8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Michael L. Fuller

Name of Person Signing

36,516 Registration No.

STATES OF SWATE SE SCHOOL OF THE SAND

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

w. W

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

MLF-4165:sp 051298

knobbe, martens, olson & bear, llp 20 newport center dr 16th floor newport beach, 93860.00 FAC (949) 760-9502

REEL: 9220 FRAME: 0984

MRU 5-18-9

Whereas, We LAULHE René

residing: 5 Parc d'Ornon 33140 VILLENEUVE-d'ORNON (France)

citizens of the French Republic have invented new and useful improvements in Actuator of the type comprising a jack.

for which we have prepared an application for Letters Patent of the United States:

AND WHEREAS, the Society called KSB S.A.

a company organized and existing under the laws of France and having its principal place of business at 4 Allée des Barbanniers 92635 GENNEVILLIERS CEDEX (FR)

is desirous of acquiring an interest and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) , and other good value and valuable consideration to in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

KSB S.A. its assigns and legal representatives for the territory of the United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in hand to the said invention, and said application prepared and executed by us on January 25,1998 filed on Serial Nr. January 16,1998

preparatory to obtain Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said KSB S.A.

its assigns and legal representatives , as fully and entirely, as the same would have been hold by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby and agree that we will at any time upon, the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent, therefor, and we hereben ment request; the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said KSB S.A.

in accordance with this assignment .

Subscribed and executed at <u>Gradienem</u> on <u>25</u> (Place ') PATENDate) RECORDED: 05/18/1998

REEL: 9220 FRAME: 0985